

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 116 OF 2026

Nashik Municipal Corporation through
its Municipal Commissioner and Others ... Petitioners
V/s.
Yogita Shankarrao Mogare ... Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2026

Mr. Shridhar A. Patil, for Petitioner in both petitions.
Ms Pavitra Manesh, for Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the petitions on 12th June, 2026 along with Writ petition (st) Nos. 17715/2025, 17716/2025, 17735/2025 and Writ Petition Nos. 4285/2026 and 4289/2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)